ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2 FOR 1934.

ORDINANCE NO. ___

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 13 OR ORDINANCE NO. 111 OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, ENTITLED #AN ORDINANCE TO LICENSE, REGULATE, TAX AND RESTRAIN CERTAIN CALLINGS, TRADES AND EMPLOYMENTS IN THE CITY OF LEBANON, IN LINN COUNTY, OREGON, AND TO DEFINE WHAT SHALL CONSTITUTE THE SAME, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER OF ISSUING LICENSES THEREFOR, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUNISHMENT OF ANY VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE, AND TO REPEAL ORDINANCES NO. 54, 66, 71, 90 AND 92, AND ALL OTHER ORDINANCES AND PART OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ORDINANCE."

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That Section 13 of Ordinance No. 111 of the City of Lebanon, passed by the Council on the 5th day of December, 1911, and approved by the Mayor on the 5th day of December, 1911, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 13. Auctioneers, who follow their vocation within the City limits of Lebanon, shall pay a quarterly license of Five (\$5.00) dollars. Every person shall be deemed an auctioneer who offers personal property not his own for sale at public auction; provided that this shall not apply to the City marshal, any constable, sheriff or other such officer making sales of property under any order, judgment or decree of any court; provided, however, that any person, firm, co-partnership or corporation which shall operate a business in said city in which from time to time are held auction sales may secure an auctioneer's license as provided herein in the name of the place of business where said auction sales are held, and said license shall be sufficient to permit any person to cry auction sales therein."

Passed by the Council this 16th day of January, 1934. Approved by the Mayor this 16th day of January, 1934.

Mayor.	

ATTEST:

Recorder.

City of Lebanon

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2 for 19:	34_
ORDINANCE NO	
RESOLUTION NO	
Title: Rejected	
Vof 3 yrs. No 2 Lack sufficen V	otes
7 0	
Read first time, 19	3
Read second time, 19	3
Read third time, 19	3
Passed by Council, 19	3
Approved by Mayor, 19	3
Filed, 19	3
City Recorder	
F. D. MAYER	

City Attorney